AGENDA

Stroudsburg Borough Council Meeting Tuesday, October 18, 2022 at 7:00 P.M.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Office of Open Records for virtual meetings, this meeting will be audio and video recorded via Zoom.us from the beginning of the meeting until its adjournment. Executive Sessions will not be recorded as they are not open to the public. If you are attending the meeting via Zoom.us and wish to participate in the meeting, please click the participants button which can be found at the bottom of your screen, and you will be prompted to raise your hand. You will be recognized by the co-host of the meeting.

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Public Hearing and Consideration to Adopt An Ordinance of the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to Amend Chapter 21, Part 2(C) of the Borough Code Concerning the Laying and Repair of Sidewalks.
- 4. Public Hearing and Consideration to Adopt An Ordinance of the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to Amend Chapter 6, Part 10 of the Borough Code Entitled "Stroudsburg Fireworks Ordinance".
- 5. Approval of Council Meeting Minutes for the regular meeting on October 4, 2022.
- 6. Monthly Administrative Reports

a. Permits Issued Reportb. Public Works Reportd. Fire Department Reporte. Right-To-Know Report

c. Parking Report f. Police Department Report (provided via email)

- 7. Accept Unaudited September, 2022 Treasurer's Report.
 - a. Bank Account Balances b. Budget to Actual Report

Old Business

New Business

- 8. Presentation by Faran Savitz from PennEnvironment regarding the use of plastic bags.
- 9. Consideration to approve a recommendation from the Stroudsburg Borough Fire Department to offer the 2006 Pierce Ford F-550 Fast Attack Pumper for sale.
- 10. Consideration to adopt a Resolution of the Stroudsburg Borough Council to Authorize the Sale of a 2006 Pierce Ford F-550 Fast Attach Pumper Fire Truck Pursuant to the Authority of Section §1201.2 entitled "Personal Property" of the Pennsylvania Borough Code.

- 11. Consideration to Approve Change Order #2 request from The Vanic Company, Inc. for an extension through November 30, 2022 for the Sidewalk Replacement Project.
- 12. Consideration to memorialize a payment that was made on October 13, 2022 for Payment Request #1 to The Vanic Company (c/o SureTec Information Systems) in the amount of \$66,821.36.
- 13. Consideration to approve Pennsylvania Municipal Service Company for Trash Billing and Collections at a rate of \$.65/per bill plus postage.
- 14. Consideration to approve a \$5,000 donation to Stroudsburg Little League Little League utilizing grant funds from T-Mobile.
- 15. Consideration to approve an application from DewGap, LLC. to replace the sidewalk at 805 Scott Street.
- 16. Review the proposed 2023 Operating Budget of the Monroe County Control Center.
- 17. Consideration to approve an Event Permit Application from the Pocono Family YMCA to conduct the 9th Annual Scott Ewing 5K and One Mile Fun Run for November 20, 2022 at 9:00 A.M.
- 18. Mayoral Proclamation- "Rotary International Proclamation-World Polio Day".
- 19. Committee Reports
 - A. Codes Committee
 - B. Budget Committee.
 - C. Parking Committee.
 - D. Recycling Committee.
 - E. Sewer Committee.
 - F. Street Committee.
 - G. Personnel Committee.
 - H. Public Relations/Media Committee.
 - I. Redevelopment Committee.
 - J. I-80 Expansion Task Force Committee.
 - K. Stroud Region Open Space and Recreation Commission.
- 20. Mayor's Report
- 21. Council Member Reports
- 22. Solicitor's Report
- 23. Manager's Report
- 24. Code Enforcement Officer's Report.
- 25. Street Superintendent's Report.

- 26. Approval of Bills on Warrants 221018.
- 27. Public Input for Non-Agenda Items.
- 28. Executive Session
- 29. Adjournment.